H
[ —

R
- 162 JCEA. . 690517-1] SPACER : T 1
161 22594.81 HEX, NUT 1o i 1
' ' 160 240628-1[ PLATE, ADJ I I B
139 240626-1] SHAFT, PIVOT 48 i,
158 240633-1| BUSHING - 67 1y, i
157 455680-1] LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 68 ~l
156 240629-1 | BLOCK, PIVOT 65 w 5
155 240632-21 SCREW, ADJ 64
154 v 240659-3} PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 . 3
153 240658-1] CAM, ROLLER 62 g :
152 RE® 454398-1] ROD, FEED 81
151 0
PRE-FEED 1-1/8" STROKE POST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE 150 |REA  454220-1] CAP. RAM m
s IREF 453736-1] HOUSING 5
1 RAM 148 57
* RETAINING KEF 21045-3| RING, RETAINING ‘C' (.187 DiA) FEED PIN 147 56
oo PLATE (REF) : 146 JEEF  240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 55
& , 145 | REF 99 -{] SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
= i ., _ 144 éﬁ 35-1] FINGER, FEED 53
8 KEF] 5- 21028-11 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 FEECY  240634-3| LEVER, TERMINAL 52
142 51
8 EEF 1- 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 _ B ' 50
8 EEA 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL. (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 140 1 17-21c02-91 BOLT, CRIMPER 49
- 139§ 1 |(%0801-4] CAM, (OSTFEED i~ & /8 STROKE - | 48
Q | — 22260-5| WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 47
x —% 21899-4] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 o _ 46
Z AR (REF) [EA__ 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 136 | 1 | 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON i
8 * 2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO, 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 | 1 |A56674-2 RAM - “
< AMP-O-LECTRIC” PRESS GUARD (REF) EE-'_ 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 134 | 1 1 690125.1] WASHER, LAMINATED Py
12 4+ 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 11 690124-1 | WASHER, RAM 42
W | 2 21024-4] WASH, LOCK {NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 SPACER, DISC ' 41
I - B < - B | Z 23241-6] BALL, STEEL 40
- 21068-5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 30 | Z-1_ 690170-1] SPRING, COMPRESSION )
| NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) BPRAG SPRING 129 1] &'EQH&*& DISC, INSULATION 38
kA NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 | 1 |7.49092-1F DISC, WIRE 37
— SCR, SKT HD SHLD {.250 DIA x .25) DRAG ARM 127 § 1 22480-5 | WASHER, SPRING 3%
~ i : it i
SCR, SKT HD SHLD {,250 DIA x 1.00) DRAG 26
Z Sl SET SET ONALPOINT ( 4-40XTE)DRA G | 125
1 21009-2[ SCR. SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 ~ p N
_ 123 1 1 [4SPRB0-2] PPV vl 13
11 1- 21002-1] _SCR. Buv. HD SOC CAP (632 x .38 CAM 122 T
121 30
EE 3- 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 29
:! -\ PLATE, I.D. s | | |5490451-2] SPACER, STRIPPER P
 2i0I7-2.) SCR,DRIvE (¥ex W gy PlaTe 1D tus f | 9-i| STRIPPER Py
Z 17-21002-2.| SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (832 x.=C ) STRIPPER 11z J&€LEl  455676-11 PLATE, BASE 26
REC! 2- 21002-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75} HSG CAP e} 2 | 22354 -8] DRAG, STUD - 25
i 22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL {115 J 1 |« A PLATE, STRIF GUIDE 24
4 2 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | 134 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
[BEF SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE | v3 | 2 |#A-22828[~]| SPRING, DRAG 22
2 | — | 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 2
1 1454177~ DRAG, STOCK 20 |df—
> SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR | no | 1 |i-448632-2 GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19 ;
1 _SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC |19 § 1 1*45&:&3!-2‘ GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x SHEAR BLADE 108 %E‘EQ 454178-11 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
_SCR, SKT HD CAP (832 x .21 } STRIP GUIDE wy_ JEEF] 4-22284-91 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
|7-21i0c0-4] SCR,_SKT HD CAP (832 x.3 | ) STRIP GUIDE 106 | ==| 454665-1] ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
3- 21000-7| SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 _ 14
=1 3. 21000-9]  SCR, SKT HMD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
CEF| 3- 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62} FD ADJ PLATE 103 — SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
| [2EH 3- 210004] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 102 § 1 1e91901-2 ] PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ BE
NOTES: 2] 3. 210028 SCR, BIR HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 101 Z 246 6456] SPACER, SHEAR-PEATE - - = 10
. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- ReF| 455745 D w;m&‘! e~ e P AT & | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR v
~ " TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST i 465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY : 79 114 §
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. - 22014-1 QL SYNTHETIC 78 1 ki 7
(A uUsSED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 - 454408-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 QWN é
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP 15 NOT 76 j 127 i ACER, SHEA LADE - . e 5
- USED. 75 Wi 3~{} SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
{3 GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN 74 i} 4.7 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
g OFERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP. [ EEA  458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 1 [4% ¢R-41 SPACER, INSULATION 2
; O-LECTRIC PRESS. Z | 6906031 SPRING, ASSIST 7 4=¢A69-71 CRIMPER, WIRE | JIF
§ é 4 PAETS WIITH Q'T")/ oF BEF gecipgéb RE Q. PART NG, OESCRIETION , no. Jrec PART NO. oEscRipTiON nO.
K EXCEPT (TBm 80 ) ARE USED O ‘ ] , : THIS APPLICATOR
% ? ( TERMY  AFPL SFEC 19- E6f 4 CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
é‘_ g PAD LETTER CRIMP MEIGHT | WiRE sizE STRIS LENGTH 4147
N % KEY: A Oble e 125-./55 41472
g  RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. B OO ‘a 125 - /5]
; C Q057 20 25, 15
¥ & vBRICATE DALY usING NO. 20 D NOT \JSELS
E MACHINE OIL. cRiMe | $2E TYRE FEED PRESS REF.
- @ crease LicHTLY. WiRE 1201 F
§ husucaTionl 1SS oo . %4‘ 1
8 . ' IRSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE ARPPLICATOR _ I'
§ 1 BTN HD SOC CAP SCR 3/8-16 X 75 (REF) L OO - \BES L0 = | (o [ IHETRUCTION "303?
&l "
é § E . EMARKS AM%MA%Q )
g E g - _ .
£l 8 % = L
il - - Bed i 7o e e et
: N L S F iR R LAYQUT LT77ET |
_ . T — '
% % Y : - 7 : : o \ ._‘ ,,‘?ZET UP GAGE ,,‘ LAYOUT NO. ? » < P AMP INCORPORATED
AbAPEI‘é)gFI;LATE ] 0= 3 & [ S KR 5 -3 ;F{Ro = o Nz V\ HARRISBURG, PENNA .
: em -». {., 04;" s . M b T;si&- .@ &/ é.cf*’-s- Loec NS, X ) N
Sl e o S b AN el T [ -y 1 |
- ; B T ALY ;
CA I “Elst plend oo | MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
REVISION RECORD scn |2 paTEfLTR REVISION RECORD zon [CBgfiioaTe { END"FEED( _ iM ' )




